(g) Financial instrument composition and maturity analysis (Continued)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016 CONTD’

Change in profit before tax

- Depreciation of the AUD by 2%   321,705   2,145,691

- Appreciation of the AUD by 2%  (321,705) (2,145,691)

Change in equity

- Depreciation of the AUD by 2%   321,705   2,145,691

- Appreciation of the AUD by 2%  (321,705) (2,145,691)

(i) Sensitivity Analysis

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, and market risk
at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the Company’s exposure to interest rates at the
reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
through the reporting period. The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with
all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2016
$

2015
$

Change in profit before tax

- Increase in interest rate by 1% 296,613 578,804

- Decrease in interest rate by 1%  (296,613)   (578,804)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 1% 296,613 578,804

- Decrease in interest rate by 1%  (296,613) (578,804)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2016, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the foreign currency risk, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

35CADENCE CAPITAL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016 | A.B.N. 17 112 870 096

30 June 2016
Level 1

$
Level 2

$
Level 3

$
Total

$

Financial assets 352,659,765 1,355,025 - 354,014,790

Financial liabilities   (59,935,339) - - (59,935,339)

Total 292,724,426 1,355,025 - 294,079,451

14. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(h) Financial Instruments Measured at Fair Value (Continued)

30 June 2015
Level 1

$
Level 2

$
Level 3

$
Total

$

Financial assets 293,195,255 494,100 - 293,689,355

Financial liabilities   (13,671,193) - - (13,671,193)

Total 279,524,062 494,100 - 280,018,162

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016 CONTD’

Market Risk Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2016, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the market risk, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2016
$

2015
$

Change in profit before tax

- Increase in market price by 2%   5,115,195   5,607,341

- Decrease in market price by 2% (5,115,195) (5,607,341)

Change in equity

- Increase in market price by 2%   3,580,637 3,925,138

- Decrease in market price by 2% (3,580,637) (3,925,138)

14. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(i) Sensitivity Analysis (Continued)

15. KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION

The names and position held of the Company’s key management personnel (including Directors) in office at
any time during the financial year are:

Karl Siegling Chairman

Wayne Davies Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary

Ronald Hancock Non-Executive Director

James Chirnside Non-Executive Director

36 CADENCE CAPITAL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016 | A.B.N. 17 112 870 096

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016 CONTD’

(a) Remuneration
There are no executives that are paid by the Company. Cadence Asset Management Pty Limited, the